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POLL METHODOLOGY

From May 28 April 4, 2025, The Texas Lyceum conducted a 1000-person telephone survey of adult
citizens from the state of Texas. The survey utilized a stratified probability sample design, with
respondents being randomly selected at the level of the household and questioned by live interviewers.
The survey also employed a randomized cell phone supplement, with 60 percent of completed
telephone interviews being conducted among cell phone only or cell phone dominant households. A
Spanish-language instrument was developed, and bilingual interviewers offered respondents a chance
to participate in English or Spanish. On average, respondents completed the interview in 12 minutes.
To ensure an appropriate sub-sample of unregistered citizens, a supplement of 200 interviews among
Texas adults confirmed as unregistered was completed online. This yields a total statewide sample of
1,200 adults, 926 of whom are registered voters according to self-reports. The final data set is weighted
to the joint distribution of race/ethnicity, age and gender to achieve representativeness as defined by the
Texas Demographic Center 2023 population projections. The overall margin of error for the poll is +/-
2.83 percentage points, with a larger margin of error for sub-samples.
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SECTION I: GENERAL MOOD

Q1. Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

Yes, registered.

No, not registered.

Percent

18 to 29

30 to 44

45 to 64

65+

White or Anglo
Hispanic

Black or African American

Other

Female

Male

Urban

Suburban

Rural

No College Degree
College Degree
Less than $75,000
More than $75,000
Homeowner
Renter

Children in Home
No Children in Home
Democrat
Independent
Republican
Liberal

Moderate
Conservative

69
57
70
71
80
71
66
75
62
66
72
69
73
57
61
82
64
83
79
61
68
70
75
45
77
74
67
78

31
43
30
29
20
29
34
25
38
34
28
31
27
43
39
18
36
17
21
39
32
30
25
55
23
26
33
22
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Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely
interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not
very interested, or not at all interested?

Extremely interestedSomewhat Not very interested Not at all interested
interested

Percent 32 43 17 8
18 to 29 29 47 17 8
30 to 44 35 41 16 8
45 to 64 28 43 21 8
65+ 39 42 13 6
White or Anglo 34 42 18 6
Hispanic 29 43 17 10
Black or African 37 40 18 5
American
Other 27 51 17 5
Female 27 45 18 11
Male 38 41 17 4
Urban 39 38 16 7
Suburban 33 45 16 6
Rural 19 44 24 13
No College Degree 26 44 20 11
College Degree 43 41 14 2
Less than $75,000 29 43 19 9
More than $75,000 43 43 12 2
Homeowner 41 39 15 5
Renter 24 48 18 10
Children in Home 35 42 16 7
No Children in 31 43 18 8
Home
Democrat 40 42 15 4
Independent 14 36 30 20
Republican 36 47 13 4
Liberal 46 38 10 6
Moderate 25 46 24 5
Conservative 39 46 11 4
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Q3. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving
in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

Right direction. Off on the wrong track.
Percent 49 51
18 to 29 44 56
30 to 44 53 47
45 to 64 50 50
65+ 46 54
White or Anglo 55 45
Hispanic 46 54
Black or African American 34 66
Other 48 52
Female 44 56
Male 54 46
Urban 47 53
Suburban 48 52
Rural 54 46
No College Degree 45 55
College Degree 55 45
Less than $75,000 44 56
More than $75,000 62 38
Homeowner 53 47
Renter 44 56
Children in Home 53 47
No Children in Home 47 53
Democrat 22 78
Independent 33 67
Republican 79 21
Liberal 29 71
Moderate 40 60

Conservative 73 27
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Q4. What do you think is the most important issue facing the
country today? [OPEN-ENDED]

The Inflation/ Trump/the Immigratio Political ~ Social National Border Health care
economy rising prospect of n corruption/ welfare ~ debt security
prices another leadership programs
Trump
presidency
Percent 19 18 8 8 5 5 3 3 3
18 to 29 18 21 6 5 7 4 4 1 0
30 to 44 18 18 5 11 3 7 1 2 5
45 to 64 24 18 7 8 5 5 2 5 2
65+ 13 15 15 7 8 3 6 7 3
White or Anglo 19 16 9 11 6 5 3 5 3
Hispanic 19 21 6 6 6 5 2 2 2
Black or 19 21 9 3 4 4 1 1 1
African
American
Other 17 11 4 10 5 4 8 6 4
Female 18 19 9 7 5 6 2 3 3
Male 19 16 7 9 6 4 4 4 2
Urban 17 21 8 8 5 5 2 2 2
Suburban 20 15 8 9 5 4 4 4 3
Rural 20 20 5 4 8 8 0 4 4
No College 18 20 8 8 5 6 2 3 3
Degree
College Degree20 15 7 9 5 3 5 4 3
Less than 17 20 8 7 6 6 3 3 2
$75,000
More than 22 14 7 12 5 2 3 4 4
$75,000
Homeowner 20 16 8 10 5 4 3 4 2
Renter 19 21 8 6 5 6 2 2 3
Children in 23 19 6 8 5 5 2 4 3
Home
No Children in 17 18 9 9 6 5 3 3 3
Home
Democrat 17 15 19 5 5 5 2 1 3
Independent 15 22 5 2 6 8 3 2 5
Republican 23 19 1 14 5 3 4 7 1
Liberal 15 13 15 3 8 6 1 1 6
Moderate 21 19 9 6 5 6 4 2 3
Conservative 20 20 3 14 5 3 4 6 1
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Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the
state of Texas today? [OPEN-ENDED]

Immigratilnflation/ Border =~ The Political Crime/ Governor Taxes  Abortion Educatio Civil /
on rising  security economy corruptio Violent Abbott n/Public Racial
prices n/leaders crime schools rights
hip
Percent 14 13 12 9 6 5 4 4 4 4 4
18 to 29 7 17 5 8 7 5 3 5 7 4 6
30 to 44 16 13 11 8 5 6 3 3 5 3 5
45 to 64 18 11 15 13 5 4 3 4 3 5 2
65+ 15 14 17 4 8 3 9 3 2 7 2
White or 19 13 15 8 5 3 6 4 4 4 2
Anglo
Hispanic 8 15 8 10 7 6 2 4 5 4 6
Black or 12 13 7 8 8 7 2 2 2 6 4
African
American
Other 20 5 16 9 1 5 2 3 6 4 4
Female 12 16 10 10 6 4 3 2 6 4 4
Male 16 10 14 7 6 6 5 5 2 5 4
Urban 15 12 11 8 4 6 2 3 4 3 4
Suburban 15 14 10 10 7 4 5 4 4 6 4
Rural 11 14 17 8 6 3 3 3 3 3 5
No College 13 15 11 9 5 5 4 3 5 3 5
Degree
College 15 10 13 8 7 4 4 6 3 7 2
Degree
Less than 13 15 10 8 6 5 4 3 5 4 5
$75,000
More than 18 9 16 10 6 4 4 6 2 7 1
$75,000
Homeowner 17 11 14 8 6 4 3 5 4 6 3
Renter 12 16 9 9 6 5 5 2 5 3 4
Childrenin 15 15 10 8 5 5 2 4 4 5 5
Home
No Children 14 13 13 9 6 4 5 3 4 4 3
in Home
Democrat 10 9 5 7 10 3 9 2 9 8 5
Independent 6 22 6 9 6 5 3 2 2 4 8
Republican 21 12 21 10 3 6 1 6 2 2 1
Liberal 11 12 5 6 10 3 8 3 7 8 6
Moderate 9 16 9 11 5 4 4 4 4 5 4
Conservative 23 11 20 8 4 6 2 4 3 2 1
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Q6. How do you think Donald Trump is handling his job as
president? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job,
somewhat poor job, or very poor job?

Very good job Somewhat good job Somewhat poor job Very poor job
Percent 27 27 16 30
18 to 29 19 25 22 35
30 to 44 29 34 15 21
45 to 64 29 26 15 30
65+ 30 20 10 39
White or Anglo 34 28 13 26
Hispanic 24 26 17 33
Black or African 13 24 18 45
American
Other 25 34 22 19
Female 25 24 17 34
Male 29 30 14 27
Urban 22 26 18 33
Suburban 29 26 15 30
Rural 28 34 12 26
No College Degree 27 26 16 31
College Degree 27 29 14 30
Less than $75,000 25 25 17 33
More than $75,000 32 32 11 25
Homeowner 30 29 12 29
Renter 25 24 19 32
Children in Home 26 35 17 22
No Children in 27 24 15 35
Home
Democrat 5 11 19 65
Independent 12 32 25 31
Republican 52 38 8 3
Liberal 12 16 11 60
Moderate 14 31 20 35

Conservative 53 29 11 8
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that Greg Abbott is doing as Texas governor?

Strongly approve =~ Somewhat approve Somewhat Strongly disapprove
disapprove

Percent 25 30 18 28
18 to 29 14 31 28 28
30 to 44 22 38 15 26
45 to 64 29 27 15 29
65+ 36 20 14 30
White or Anglo 31 31 14 25
Hispanic 21 28 20 30
Black or African 13 24 26 37
American
Other 25 36 17 22
Female 21 31 18 30
Male 29 28 17 26
Urban 24 27 20 29
Suburban 25 30 17 28
Rural 27 32 16 26
No College Degree 24 29 19 28
College Degree 27 30 15 28
Less than $75,000 23 28 18 31
More than $75,000 30 32 16 22
Homeowner 29 28 16 28
Renter 22 32 18 29
Children in Home 18 40 21 22
No Children in 28 25 16 31
Home
Democrat 4 15 21 59
Independent 9 36 25 30
Republican 49 37 11 3
Liberal 11 16 16 57
Moderate 14 31 23 32
Conservative 49 32 11 8
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Q8A. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job
that Dan Patrick is doing as Texas’s Lieutenant Governor?

Strongly approveSomewhat Somewhat Strongly [DON'T
approve disapprove disapprove KNOW/
REFUSED /
NA]
Percent 16 26 16 20 22
18 to 29 12 23 21 17 27
30 to 44 16 28 14 16 25
45 to 64 16 26 15 22 21
65+ 21 26 14 25 13
White or Anglo 20 29 13 20 18
Hispanic 15 22 18 20 26
Black or African 10 25 15 27 23
American
Other 10 35 25 7 23
Female 14 24 18 17 27
Male 17 29 14 23 17
Urban 16 28 17 20 20
Suburban 17 25 16 21 22
Rural 14 27 15 17 27
No College 14 25 16 19 26
Degree
College Degree 20 28 16 21 15
Less than 14 25 16 20 24
$75,000
More than 20 29 16 18 16
$75,000
Homeowner 18 28 15 21 18
Renter 14 24 17 20 25
Children in 15 33 16 15 20
Home
No Children in 16 23 16 22 23
Home
Democrat 5 13 18 41 22
Independent 6 24 16 18 36
Republican 30 38 15 4 14
Liberal 9 15 13 44 18
Moderate 8 24 20 22 26

Conservative 31 35 13 6 15
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Q8B. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job
that Ken Paxton is doing as Texas’s Attorney General?

Strongly approveSomewhat Somewhat Strongly [DON'T
approve disapprove disapprove KNOW/
REFUSED /
NA]
Percent 16 26 14 22 23
18 to 29 14 21 18 19 28
30 to 44 14 29 16 16 25
45 to 64 16 25 14 24 21
65+ 18 26 7 31 17
White or Anglo 18 27 12 22 20
Hispanic 16 22 16 21 25
Black or African 8 25 13 28 27
American
Other 8 35 24 12 22
Female 13 26 15 20 26
Male 18 26 14 24 19
Urban 14 26 17 22 22
Suburban 17 26 13 22 22
Rural 15 26 12 20 27
No College 14 24 14 21 27
Degree
College Degree 19 28 15 23 16
Less than 15 23 15 22 25
$75,000
More than 19 32 11 21 17
$75,000
Homeowner 19 27 13 24 17
Renter 13 25 15 20 28
Children in 15 31 16 18 20
Home
No Children in 16 23 13 24 25
Home
Democrat 5 12 16 45 22
Independent 7 22 17 17 37
Republican 28 38 11 7 16
Liberal 8 15 16 45 17
Moderate 7 25 17 25 26

Conservative 31 33 10 8 18
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Q8C. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job
that the Texas state legislature is doing?

Strongly approveSomewhat Somewhat Strongly [DON'T
approve disapprove disapprove KNOW/
REFUSED /
NA]
Percent 13 33 20 20 15
18 to 29 13 27 22 22 16
30 to 44 15 34 17 17 16
45 to 64 12 34 20 20 14
65+ 10 35 22 19 14
White or Anglo 14 38 18 18 12
Hispanic 12 27 22 20 18
Black or African 8 26 26 25 15
American
Other 12 38 17 15 19
Female 11 31 22 18 18
Male 14 35 19 21 11
Urban 13 30 24 19 14
Suburban 13 32 20 21 15
Rural 11 39 18 17 16
No College 12 31 21 18 18
Degree
College Degree 13 36 20 22 9
Less than 12 31 20 21 17
$75,000
More than 15 39 19 17 10
$75,000
Homeowner 14 36 21 19 10
Renter 12 31 19 20 19
Children in 12 36 22 15 14
Home
No Children in 12 31 19 22 15
Home
Democrat 5 17 25 40 12
Independent 7 26 20 20 27
Republican 21 48 17 4 11
Liberal 8 20 19 43 10
Moderate 8 30 27 20 15

Conservative 21 46 14 7 13
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Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is
handling the issue of immigration and border security?

Approve Disapprove

Percent 58 42
18 to 29 47 53
30 to 44 62 38
45 to 64 62 38
65+ 58 42
White or Anglo 65 35
Hispanic 52 48
Black or African American 43 57
Other 66 34
Female 52 48
Male 64 36
Urban 54 46
Suburban 58 42
Rural 62 38
No College Degree 57 43
College Degree 59 41
Less than $75,000 54 46
More than $75,000 67 33
Homeowner 61 39
Renter 55 45
Children in Home 59 41
No Children in Home 57 43
Democrat 22 78
Independent 47 53
Republican 92 8

Liberal 32 68
Moderate 50 50

Conservative 83 17
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SECTION II: PERSONAL ECONOMIC PERCEPTIONS AND
EVALUATIONS

Q10. Thinking about the national economy, do you think the
country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a
year ago?

Better off Worse off About the same

Percent 30 47 22
18 to 29 28 53 19
30 to 44 30 45 25
45 to 64 32 45 23
65+ 29 49 22
White or Anglo 36 41 23
Hispanic 28 52 21
Black or African 16 58 26
American

Other 31 50 20
Female 25 53 22
Male 36 42 22
Urban 28 50 22
Suburban 30 48 22
Rural 34 41 25
No College Degree 29 49 22
College Degree 32 45 22
Less than $75,000 26 52 21
More than $75,000 41 35 24
Homeowner 34 42 24
Renter 27 53 21
Children in Home 32 44 24
No Children in Home 30 49 22
Democrat 10 75 15
Independent 13 62 25
Republican 55 18 27
Liberal 18 69 14
Moderate 20 55 24
Conservative 52 24 24
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Q11. Do you think Texas’s economy is better off, worse off, or
about the same as the rest of the country?

Better off Worse off About the same

Percent 30 35 35
18 to 29 26 44 30
30 to 44 29 35 36
45 to 64 32 32 36
65+ 32 30 38
White or Anglo 34 30 36
Hispanic 27 41 32
Black or African 21 42 37
American

Other 31 29 40
Female 22 40 38
Male 37 31 32
Urban 27 38 35
Suburban 30 35 35
Rural 33 32 35
No College Degree 27 38 35
College Degree 34 30 36
Less than $75,000 25 39 36
More than $75,000 41 26 33
Homeowner 35 30 35
Renter 24 42 34
Children in Home 30 38 32
No Children in Home 30 34 37
Democrat 12 56 32
Independent 17 43 40
Republican 50 15 35
Liberal 15 56 29
Moderate 24 36 40

Conservative 48 19 33
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Q12. Now thinking about you and your family’s economic
situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or
about the same economically compared to a year ago?

Better off Worse off About the same

Percent 23 41 36
18 to 29 28 39 33
30 to 44 26 40 34
45 to 64 21 41 38
65+ 14 42 44
White or Anglo 24 38 38
Hispanic 23 44 34
Black or African 18 43 38
American

Other 26 37 38
Female 20 46 34
Male 25 36 39
Urban 22 45 33
Suburban 23 39 38
Rural 23 39 38
No College Degree 20 45 34
College Degree 27 33 40
Less than $75,000 19 44 36
More than $75,000 33 32 36
Homeowner 25 37 39
Renter 20 46 34
Children in Home 27 40 32
No Children in Home 21 41 38
Democrat 12 56 32
Independent 17 48 36
Republican 34 25 40
Liberal 16 53 30
Moderate 19 44 37

Conservative 33 27 40
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Q13. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will
be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same
economically?

Better off Worse off About the same

Percent 37 38 24
18 to 29 40 39 21
30 to 44 41 37 22
45 to 64 35 38 27
65+ 33 41 26
White or Anglo 39 37 24
Hispanic 36 41 23
Black or African 34 36 31
American

Other 40 36 24
Female 32 43 25
Male 43 34 24
Urban 38 38 24
Suburban 37 38 25
Rural 37 40 23
No College Degree 38 39 23
College Degree 36 38 26
Less than $75,000 35 39 25
More than $75,000 44 37 19
Homeowner 40 36 25
Renter 35 42 23
Children in Home 45 35 20
No Children in Home 34 40 26
Democrat 21 56 23
Independent 31 42 27
Republican 53 23 24
Liberal 26 53 21
Moderate 31 45 24
Conservative 52 22 25
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SECTION Ill: ISSUES & POLICY

Q14A. Now | am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: The news media

a great deal quite a lot Some very little

Percent 11 18 33 38
18 to 29 19 20 33 28
30 to 44 16 21 29 34
45 to 64 6 16 34 44
65+ 5 14 36 45
White or Anglo 9 16 31 44
Hispanic 13 21 33 33
Black or African 15 18 38 29
American

Other 14 16 32 38
Female 9 17 39 35
Male 14 19 26 41
Urban 15 21 31 32
Suburban 11 19 34 37
Rural 6 11 33 50
No College Degree 10 16 35 38
College Degree 14 21 28 37
Less than $75,000 10 19 36 35
More than $75,000 14 16 27 44
Homeowner 12 16 32 40
Renter 10 21 33 35
Children in Home 16 20 31 34
No Children in 9 17 34 40
Home

Democrat 12 22 40 25
Independent 9 17 39 35
Republican 12 15 23 49
Liberal 17 22 37 24
Moderate 11 20 36 33

Conservative 10 16 25 50
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Q14B. Now | am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: The public schools

a great deal quite a lot Some very little

Percent 12 23 40 25
18 to 29 18 21 37 24
30 to 44 15 24 41 20
45 to 64 8 22 42 28
65+ 6 26 38 29
White or Anglo 9 23 42 27
Hispanic 15 25 34 26
Black or African 10 25 47 18
American

Other 15 19 41 26
Female 9 25 41 25
Male 15 22 38 26
Urban 15 25 37 23
Suburban 12 24 40 24
Rural 7 19 42 32
No College Degree 11 24 38 28
College Degree 14 23 42 22
Less than $75,000 13 23 39 25
More than $75,000 10 23 41 27
Homeowner 12 25 39 25
Renter 11 23 41 26
Children in Home 16 27 38 18
No Children in 10 22 40 29
Home

Democrat 13 29 41 16
Independent 10 21 40 29
Republican 11 20 38 30
Liberal 20 27 39 14
Moderate 9 23 42 25

Conservative 11 21 37 31
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Q14C. Now |l am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: The criminal justice system

a great deal quite a lot Some very little

Percent 9 19 38 34
18 to 29 16 16 34 34
30 to 44 10 24 31 35
45 to 64 5 17 42 36
65+ 5 19 45 30
White or Anglo 8 21 39 32
Hispanic 11 20 36 34
Black or African 8 13 35 44
American

Other 10 16 43 30
Female 7 18 40 36
Male 11 20 36 32
Urban 11 21 32 36
Suburban 10 20 40 31
Rural 5 14 39 42
No College Degree 8 18 37 37
College Degree 11 21 38 29
Less than $75,000 9 17 37 37
More than $75,000 9 22 39 30
Homeowner 9 20 42 28
Renter 9 18 33 41
Children in Home 11 23 37 29
No Children in 8 17 38 36
Home

Democrat 8 16 38 38
Independent 7 15 40 38
Republican 12 23 37 29
Liberal 11 19 33 37
Moderate 8 18 39 36

Conservative 11 22 38 29
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Q14D. Now | am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: Large technology companies

a great deal quite a lot Some very little

Percent 10 24 41 25
18 to 29 15 25 34 26
30 to 44 14 28 37 21
45 to 64 6 22 44 28
65+ 2 22 48 27
White or Anglo 9 26 41 25
Hispanic 11 23 41 25
Black or African 9 18 42 31
American

Other 10 35 33 23
Female 6 21 43 29
Male 14 28 38 21
Urban 14 27 37 23
Suburban 9 24 42 25
Rural 7 22 41 30
No College Degree 9 23 42 26
College Degree 12 26 38 24
Less than $75,000 9 23 41 27
More than $75,000 12 28 39 20
Homeowner 11 27 40 23
Renter 9 22 41 27
Children in Home 15 29 37 18
No Children in 7 23 42 28
Home

Democrat 8 22 41 30
Independent 7 20 41 32
Republican 13 29 40 18
Liberal 11 25 36 28
Moderate 8 25 41 26

Conservative 12 25 42 20
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Q14E. Now | am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: The police

a great deal quite a lot Some very little

Percent 19 26 33 21
18 to 29 16 21 36 28
30 to 44 18 21 34 28
45 to 64 18 27 37 18
65+ 27 39 24 10
White or Anglo 22 31 30 17
Hispanic 18 23 36 22
Black or African 11 14 39 37
American

Other 19 28 34 19
Female 18 23 37 23
Male 20 30 30 20
Urban 19 24 31 25
Suburban 19 28 35 18
Rural 18 25 32 25
No College Degree 18 24 35 24
College Degree 21 30 31 18
Less than $75,000 18 25 33 24
More than $75,000 21 30 35 15
Homeowner 22 29 33 15
Renter 16 23 34 27
Children in Home 17 25 35 22
No Children in 20 27 33 21
Home

Democrat 12 18 41 29
Independent 14 24 37 25
Republican 27 34 26 14
Liberal 16 18 35 31
Moderate 15 26 38 21

Conservative 27 34 26 13
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Q14F. Now | am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: The military

a great deal quite a lot Some very little
Percent 34 31 26 9
18 to 29 26 27 31 16
30 to 44 30 31 28 11
45 to 64 38 30 25 7
65+ 41 38 18 3
White or Anglo 40 33 21 6
Hispanic 31 28 29 12
Black or African 25 31 33 11
American
Other 19 32 36 13
Female 28 31 31 10
Male 39 31 21 8
Urban 34 27 30 9
Suburban 32 34 24 10
Rural 39 27 26 8
No College Degree 34 29 27 10
College Degree 33 34 25 8
Less than $75,000 31 31 28 10
More than $75,000 40 31 22 7
Homeowner 36 35 22 7
Renter 31 27 31 11
Children in Home 34 30 29 6
No Children in 34 31 25 10
Home
Democrat 24 32 30 14
Independent 23 30 35 13
Republican 47 30 18 4
Liberal 30 25 28 16
Moderate 27 34 31 8

Conservative 47 30 18 5
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Q14G. Now |l am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: The presidency

a great deal quite a lot Some very little
Percent 24 17 20 39
18 to 29 22 15 20 43
30 to 44 22 21 25 32
45 to 64 26 17 19 38
65+ 27 13 14 45
White or Anglo 29 18 19 34
Hispanic 21 18 18 43
Black or African 12 13 27 49
American
Other 32 12 25 31
Female 21 15 22 42
Male 28 19 18 35
Urban 21 16 20 42
Suburban 27 16 19 37
Rural 20 22 22 36
No College Degree 22 16 21 41
College Degree 28 19 19 34
Less than $75,000 21 15 21 43
More than $75,000 33 21 18 28
Homeowner 28 19 19 34
Renter 21 14 21 43
Children in Home 25 19 25 30
No Children in 24 16 18 43
Home
Democrat 5 10 15 70
Independent 10 13 28 49
Republican 46 25 21 8
Liberal 12 9 14 65
Moderate 14 15 25 46

Conservative 44 25 17 13
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Q14H. Now | am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: The United States Supreme Court

a great deal quite a lot Some very little

Percent 13 22 37 28
18 to 29 15 22 34 29
30 to 44 15 20 36 29
45 to 64 11 24 39 26
65+ 9 22 39 30
White or Anglo 12 26 38 25
Hispanic 14 18 39 29
Black or African 11 16 32 41
American

Other 15 26 34 26
Female 10 19 41 30
Male 15 26 33 27
Urban 18 18 32 32
Suburban 11 24 39 26
Rural 8 21 42 28
No College Degree 11 22 36 31
College Degree 16 23 39 23
Less than $75,000 12 19 38 31
More than $75,000 15 28 35 22
Homeowner 14 26 35 26
Renter 11 18 39 31
Children in Home 16 21 40 23
No Children in 11 22 36 31
Home

Democrat 10 13 34 42
Independent 8 17 41 33
Republican 16 31 37 15
Liberal 14 14 33 40
Moderate 10 18 38 34

Conservative 17 31 37 15
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Q14I1. Now | am going to read you a list of institutions in
American society. Please tell me how much confidence you,
yourself, have in each one: Congress

a great deal quite a lot Some very little

Percent 7 17 36 39
18 to 29 12 20 34 34
30 to 44 7 22 39 32
45 to 64 4 14 36 45
65+ 5 12 37 46
White or Anglo 7 19 35 39
Hispanic 7 18 36 39
Black or African 6 13 34 47
American

Other 10 11 53 27
Female 6 16 38 40
Male 8 18 35 39
Urban 9 19 35 37
Suburban 6 17 37 40
Rural 5 15 39 41
No College Degree 6 17 37 40
College Degree 9 18 35 38
Less than $75,000 7 16 37 40
More than $75,000 6 20 37 37
Homeowner 7 18 35 40
Renter 7 16 38 39
Children in Home 8 22 39 31
No Children in 7 15 35 43
Home

Democrat 5 11 36 49
Independent 3 13 35 49
Republican 10 25 38 27
Liberal 7 10 35 49
Moderate 5 16 37 42

Conservative 10 23 37 30




TEXAS LYCEUM POLL
2025 Statewide Survey Crosstabs

Q15. Thinking about divisions among Americans, which of the
following do you hold most responsible for those divisions...

Elected officials Social media Cable news Other countries DON’T
channels KNOW/REFUS
ED/NA
Percent 42 28 13 4 14
18 to 29 37 35 11 3 13
30 to 44 37 29 12 7 15
45 to 64 44 24 15 3 14
65+ 52 22 13 2 12
White or Anglo 40 27 17 3 14
Hispanic 41 30 10 5 14
Black or African 49 25 5 7 13
American
Other 46 23 18 1 12
Female 41 26 11 5 18
Male 44 29 15 3 9
Urban 43 28 10 6 13
Suburban 42 28 12 4 14
Rural 40 25 17 3 15
No College 41 27 12 4 16
Degree
College Degree 43 28 14 4 10
Less than 43 28 10 4 14
$75,000
More than 38 27 19 4 12
$75,000
Homeowner 45 27 13 3 11
Renter 40 28 13 5 16
Children in 37 36 12 4 11
Home
No Children in 45 24 13 4 14
Home
Democrat 60 21 7 3 8
Independent 33 29 11 4 24
Republican 33 32 18 5 13
Liberal 60 21 10 4 6
Moderate 48 27 9 2 14
Conservative 33 31 20 4 12
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Q16. Do you believe it is possible for people to disagree about
politics respectfully, or are nasty exchanges unavoidable?
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It is possible for people Nasty exchanges are DON’T

to disagree about politics unavoidable KNOW/REFUSED/NA

respectfully
Percent 69 20 11
18 to 29 64 26 10
30 to 44 69 19 12
45 to 64 70 17 12
65+ 72 20 9
White or Anglo 72 20 8
Hispanic 66 22 12
Black or African 65 20 16
American
Other 71 18 11
Female 69 18 13
Male 68 23 9
Urban 66 23 11
Suburban 71 19 10
Rural 66 19 15
No College Degree 64 24 13
College Degree 77 15 8
Less than $75,000 66 21 13
More than $75,000 79 17 5
Homeowner 73 17 10
Renter 65 24 11
Children in Home 73 20 6
No Children in Home 67 20 13
Democrat 65 26 9
Independent 62 20 18
Republican 75 16 9
Liberal 69 23 8
Moderate 71 16 13
Conservative 72 21 7
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Q17. Would you rather political leaders compromise with others
and find middle ground on key issues, or stand their ground and

fight hard to put in place the ideas they believe in?

Compromise Fight hard
Percent 68 32
18 to 29 62 38
30 to 44 71 29
45 to 64 65 35
65+ 74 26
White or Anglo 69 31
Hispanic 67 33
Black or African American 65 35
Other 72 28
Female 68 32
Male 68 32
Urban 73 27
Suburban 67 33
Rural 64 36
No College Degree 64 36
College Degree 75 25
Less than $75,000 68 32
More than $75,000 67 33
Homeowner 70 30
Renter 66 34
Children in Home 69 31
No Children in Home 68 32
Democrat 73 27
Independent 69 31
Republican 64 36
Liberal 73 27
Moderate 71 29
Conservative 63 37
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Q18A. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements? America would be better if more states were like
Texas

Strongly agree Somewhat agree ~ Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree
Percent 32 33 18 16
18 to 29 30 30 20 20
30 to 44 32 37 18 12
45 to 64 36 30 18 16
65+ 29 35 17 19
White or Anglo 37 35 16 13
Hispanic 29 33 19 19
Black or African 26 30 21 23
American
Other 34 28 25 13
Female 26 36 21 17
Male 39 30 16 15
Urban 32 34 17 17
Suburban 31 32 20 16
Rural 35 35 15 15
No College Degree 29 35 21 16
College Degree 38 30 15 17
Less than $75,000 27 34 20 19
More than $75,000 46 28 14 11
Homeowner 38 31 17 14
Renter 28 33 20 19
Children in Home 36 34 18 11
No Children in 31 32 18 19
Home
Democrat 14 24 31 31
Independent 17 43 21 20
Republican 55 35 8 3
Liberal 20 20 23 37
Moderate 21 38 25 16

Conservative 55 33 8 3




Q18B. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following
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statements? Despite its problems, Texas is the best place to live

in America

Strongly agree Somewhat agree ~ Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree
Percent 39 33 17 12
18 to 29 31 29 25 15
30 to 44 37 37 14 11
45 to 64 45 30 15 11
65+ 40 35 16 8
White or Anglo 43 31 15 10
Hispanic 38 29 20 13
Black or African 34 42 16 9
American
Other 27 42 16 15
Female 35 34 19 12
Male 43 31 15 11
Urban 39 34 15 12
Suburban 37 33 20 10
Rural 43 28 14 15
No College Degree 38 34 16 12
College Degree 40 30 19 10
Less than $75,000 36 32 18 13
More than $75,000 45 31 16 8
Homeowner 42 33 15 10
Renter 37 31 19 13
Children in Home 40 33 18 8
No Children in 38 32 17 13
Home
Democrat 22 31 26 21
Independent 25 39 21 16
Republican 59 30 8 2
Liberal 23 28 22 26
Moderate 31 37 21 11
Conservative 60 28 9 4
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Q18C. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements? | am proud of Texas's history

Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree
Percent 43 32 16 9
18 to 29 37 26 23 14
30 to 44 41 33 18 9
45 to 64 48 31 14 8
65+ 47 41 7 4
White or Anglo 50 30 13 6
Hispanic 40 33 16 11
Black or African 36 30 21 13
American
Other 29 40 23 7
Female 38 37 16 9
Male 48 28 15 9
Urban 44 31 17 9
Suburban 41 34 18 8
Rural 49 30 9 12
No College Degree 42 33 16 10
College Degree 45 30 17 8
Less than $75,000 41 33 17 10
More than $75,000 49 30 14 7
Homeowner 47 32 13 7
Renter 41 31 19 10
Children in Home 44 33 14 8
No Children in 43 31 16 9
Home
Democrat 26 31 25 18
Independent 29 40 20 11
Republican 63 28 7 1
Liberal 28 30 24 17
Moderate 34 39 18 9

Conservative 64 26 8 3
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Q18D. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements? | consider myself to be a Texan

Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree
Percent 54 27 10 9
18 to 29 46 34 9 10
30 to 44 59 23 11 8
45 to 64 60 24 8 8
65+ 50 31 9 10
White or Anglo 61 23 9 8
Hispanic 50 30 11 9
Black or African 54 28 8 10
American
Other 39 40 10 11
Female 53 29 10 8
Male 56 25 9 9
Urban 56 24 11 9
Suburban 51 31 9 8
Rural 61 21 9 9
No College Degree 55 26 9 9
College Degree 53 29 10 8
Less than $75,000 54 27 9 10
More than $75,000 57 26 12 6
Homeowner 58 26 9 8
Renter 52 28 9 10
Children in Home 58 27 11 5
No Children in 53 27 9 10
Home
Democrat 40 32 13 15
Independent 46 29 12 13
Republican 70 23 6 2
Liberal 42 29 14 16
Moderate 47 33 11 9

Conservative 73 19 5 3
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Q19. Do you support or oppose religious displays, such as the
Ten Commandments, on the grounds of government offices?
Would that be strongly or just somewhat support/oppose?

Strongly support ~ Somewhat support Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose

Percent 41 28 16 15
18 to 29 31 34 19 17
30 to 44 37 34 15 14
45 to 64 47 23 17 13
65+ 48 21 13 17
White or Anglo 42 27 14 17
Hispanic 41 28 17 14
Black or African 38 31 18 13
American

Other 35 33 19 12
Female 43 28 16 14
Male 38 29 16 16
Urban 42 26 16 16
Suburban 38 30 18 14
Rural 46 27 11 16
No College Degree 44 27 16 13
College Degree 36 30 16 18
Less than $75,000 42 27 15 15
More than $75,000 38 31 17 14
Homeowner 41 28 16 15
Renter 40 29 16 15
Children in Home 40 34 16 10
No Children in 41 25 16 17
Home

Democrat 28 22 22 29
Independent 33 35 19 13
Republican 55 30 10 5
Liberal 25 22 17 35
Moderate 31 31 21 17

Conservative 60 27 9 4
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Q20. Do you support or oppose the death penalty for those
convicted of violent crimes? Would that be strongly
support/oppose or only somewhat?

Strongly support ~ Somewhat support Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose

Percent 37 37 18 8
18 to 29 31 38 24 7
30 to 44 30 42 19 9
45 to 64 44 34 13 9
65+ 46 32 15 7
White or Anglo 44 36 13 6
Hispanic 35 35 22 8
Black or African 28 35 21 16
American

Other 31 49 15 5
Female 33 41 17 8
Male 42 32 18 8
Urban 35 37 19 9
Suburban 37 38 18 7
Rural 43 33 15 9
No College Degree 38 35 18 8
College Degree 36 40 16 8
Less than $75,000 37 36 17 9
More than $75,000 39 38 16 6
Homeowner 41 38 15 6
Renter 35 35 20 10
Children in Home 35 40 18 7
No Children in 40 35 17 9
Home

Democrat 23 39 26 12
Independent 27 37 24 12
Republican 54 35 8 3
Liberal 26 33 26 15
Moderate 30 41 20 9

Conservative 55 34 9 3
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Q21. Would you encourage children to play youth or high school
football, or would you discourage them from it?

Encourage Discourage [DON'T KNOW /
REFUSED / NA]

Percent 64 17 19
18 to 29 68 17 15
30 to 44 66 18 16
45 to 64 66 14 21
65+ 57 21 23
White or Anglo 65 17 18
Hispanic 63 15 22
Black or African 66 20 14
American

Other 65 19 16
Female 59 19 22
Male 70 14 16
Urban 71 16 13
Suburban 60 19 21
Rural 67 13 20
No College Degree 66 14 20
College Degree 62 22 17
Less than $75,000 66 15 19
More than $75,000 64 20 15
Homeowner 62 19 18
Renter 68 15 18
Children in Home 71 16 13
No Children in Home 62 17 21
Democrat 58 23 19
Independent 60 14 26
Republican 71 14 15
Liberal 57 23 20
Moderate 63 17 20
Conservative 74 13 13
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Q28. Would you say that immigration helps the United States
more than it hurts it, or immigration hurts the United States more
than it helps it?

Helps more than it Hurts more than it A little of both [DON'T KNOW /

hurts helps REFUSED / NA]
Percent 32 32 30 6
18 to 29 39 32 24 5
30 to 44 30 31 29 9
45 to 64 30 33 33 5
65+ 28 33 35 4
White or Anglo 27 38 30 5
Hispanic 36 30 29 6
Black or African 32 24 37 7
American
Other 41 23 26 11
Female 28 32 33 7
Male 36 33 27 5
Urban 38 32 24 6
Suburban 30 33 32 5
Rural 27 29 35 9
No College Degree 28 32 32 8
College Degree 37 33 27 3
Less than $75,000 32 32 29 7
More than $75,000 32 32 33 3
Homeowner 32 32 31 4
Renter 31 32 29 7
Children in Home 34 32 28 5
No Children in 31 32 31 6
Home
Democrat 50 18 29 3
Independent 31 24 33 12
Republican 17 48 30 5
Liberal 52 21 24 3
Moderate 34 27 34 6
Conservative 19 46 30 5
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Q29A. Do you think immigrants living in the country legally
have a positive or negative impact on the Texas economy?
Would that be very positive/negative, or somewhat
positivelnegative?

Very positive ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very negative ~ DON’T
positive negative KNOW /
REFUSED / NA
Percent 40 34 12 5 8
18 to 29 47 29 14 5 5
30 to 44 38 34 14 5 9
45 to 64 37 36 12 7 9
65+ 41 40 7 4 8
White or Anglo 40 37 11 6 6
Hispanic 42 32 13 5 9
Black or African 35 33 13 7 13
American
Other 41 35 14 2 8
Female 35 34 15 6 10
Male 45 35 9 4 6
Urban 40 35 10 6 9
Suburban 40 34 13 5 7
Rural 38 35 12 5 10
No College 35 36 13 6 10
Degree
College Degree 48 32 11 4 5
Less than 39 34 13 5 9
$75,000
More than 44 37 8 6 5
$75,000
Homeowner 41 36 11 5 7
Renter 39 34 12 5 9
Children in 37 38 14 4 6
Home
No Children in 42 33 11 6 9
Home
Democrat 52 29 8 5 6
Independent 35 34 14 4 13
Republican 33 39 14 6 7
Liberal 55 27 8 5 5
Moderate 41 34 12 5 8
Conservative 34 41 12 6 7
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Q29B. Do you think immigrants living in the country illegally
have a positive or negative impact on the Texas economy?
Would that be very positive/negative, or somewhat
positivelnegative?

Very positive ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very negative =~ DON’T
positive negative KNOW /
REFUSED / NA
Percent 13 24 23 30 10
18 to 29 25 34 19 14 9
30 to 44 12 26 24 27 10
45 to 64 9 18 27 37 9
65+ 6 20 22 42 10
White or Anglo 8 24 23 38 7
Hispanic 17 26 22 24 12
Black or African 16 22 26 22 14
American
Other 18 25 30 21 6
Female 12 23 24 31 11
Male 14 26 22 29 9
Urban 18 26 24 24 9
Suburban 11 25 24 31 9
Rural 10 20 21 36 13
No College 13 23 23 30 10
Degree
College Degree 12 27 23 29 9
Less than 15 24 23 28 10
$75,000
More than 8 25 24 34 9
$75,000
Homeowner 14 25 22 30 9
Renter 12 23 23 30 11
Children in 15 28 22 25 9
Home
No Childrenin 12 23 24 32 10
Home
Democrat 21 33 22 13 11
Independent 13 29 20 21 17
Republican 6 15 26 48 5
Liberal 28 35 14 10 12
Moderate 10 26 28 25 11
Conservative 6 15 26 49 4
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Q30. When it comes to undocumented immigrants currently in
the United States, which comes closer to your view...

Undocumented immigrants Undocumented immigrants
mostly fill jobs American citizens mostly fill jobs that American
don't want citizens would like to have

Percent 63 37

18 to 29 69 31

30 to 44 61 39

45 to 64 58 42

65+ 69 31

White or Anglo 60 40

Hispanic 66 34

Black or African American 62 38

Other 68 32

Female 65 35

Male 62 38

Urban 64 36

Suburban 64 36

Rural 58 42

No College Degree 63 37

College Degree 64 36

Less than $75,000 63 37

More than $75,000 64 36

Homeowner 62 38

Renter 65 35

Children in Home 61 39

No Children in Home 64 36

Democrat 80 20

Independent 71 29

Republican 46 54

Liberal 78 22

Moderate 67 33

Conservative 49 51
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Q31. How concerned are you about illegal immigration?
Extremely concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned,
or not at all concerned?

Extremely Somewhat Not very Not at all [DON'T
concerned concerned concerned concerned KNOW /NO
OPINION]

Percent 29 32 21 14 4
18 to 29 16 22 29 26 6
30 to 44 23 34 26 15 2
45 to 64 37 33 17 10 4
65+ 40 41 13 4 2
White or Anglo 37 32 19 11 2
Hispanic 24 29 24 18 5
Black or African 17 39 25 13 7
American
Other 29 35 16 16 4
Female 29 31 22 14 4
Male 29 33 21 13 3
Urban 26 35 20 15 4
Suburban 30 32 23 13 3
Rural 32 27 20 15 6
No College 27 28 24 15 5
Degree
College Degree 32 39 16 11 2
Less than 28 30 23 15 4
$75,000
More than 32 36 18 12 2
$75,000
Homeowner 32 34 19 11 3
Renter 26 30 23 16 4
Children in 23 36 24 14 3
Home
No Children in 32 30 20 14 4
Home
Democrat 13 36 26 22 3
Independent 16 28 31 16 9
Republican 49 31 13 6 2
Liberal 13 31 25 29 2
Moderate 24 34 27 11 4
Conservative 49 31 11 8 2
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Q32.Do you believe President Trump truly will deport millions of
illegal immigrants currently living in the United States?

Yes No [DON'T KNOW /
REFUSED / NA]

Percent 68 17 15
18 to 29 66 22 12
30 to 44 70 17 13
45 to 64 70 13 16
65+ 66 15 19
White or Anglo 72 14 15
Hispanic 64 21 15
Black or African 65 21 14
American

Other 73 8 18
Female 67 16 17
Male 69 18 13
Urban 68 18 14
Suburban 67 18 15
Rural 70 12 17
No College Degree 70 15 15
College Degree 65 19 16
Less than $75,000 67 17 15
More than $75,000 72 15 14
Homeowner 70 16 14
Renter 67 19 14
Children in Home 70 17 13
No Children in Home 67 17 16
Democrat 63 21 16
Independent 55 22 23
Republican 79 11 10
Liberal 66 22 11
Moderate 61 20 19
Conservative 79 10 11
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Q33. And do you want him to do that (deport millions of illegal
immigrants currently living in the U.S.)?

Yes No [DON'T KNOW /
REFUSED / NA]

Percent 44 35 21
18 to 29 28 50 22
30 to 44 41 37 22
45 to 64 55 28 18
65+ 51 27 22
White or Anglo 53 28 18
Hispanic 36 44 20
Black or African 33 39 28
American

Other 45 26 29
Female 41 39 20
Male 47 31 21
Urban 40 39 21
Suburban 45 35 20
Rural 47 29 24
No College Degree 43 34 23
College Degree 46 37 17
Less than $75,000 42 37 21
More than $75,000 51 32 18
Homeowner 48 34 18
Renter 41 37 22
Children in Home 42 36 23
No Children in Home 45 35 19
Democrat 19 63 18
Independent 30 37 33
Republican 71 13 16
Liberal 22 62 16
Moderate 38 34 28

Conservative 68 20 12
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Q34. Do you think that decreasing the number of immigrants in
the United States will make life better for people like you, worse
for people like you, or no different for people like you?

Better Worse No difference DON’T KNOW /
REFUSED / NA

Percent 33 24 30 12
18 to 29 25 40 22 12
30 to 44 34 25 29 13
45 to 64 40 16 34 10
65+ 32 17 35 15
White or Anglo 40 21 27 12
Hispanic 28 29 31 13
Black or African 28 23 40 10
American
Other 32 24 27 17
Female 31 24 30 16
Male 36 25 30 9
Urban 32 26 30 12
Suburban 33 24 30 12
Rural 37 21 30 12
No College Degree 33 24 31 12
College Degree 34 25 28 13
Less than $75,000 32 26 30 13
More than $75,000 40 21 29 11
Homeowner 36 23 31 10
Renter 32 26 29 14
Children in Home 36 25 30 9
No Children in 32 25 30 13
Home
Democrat 15 40 35 10
Independent 19 25 37 19
Republican 55 11 23 10
Liberal 23 39 28 9
Moderate 27 26 34 13

Conservative 53 12 24 11
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Q35. In general, how positive or negative are your feelings
towards artificial intelligence, sometimes referred to as “Al”?
Would you say you are...

Very positive ~ Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Very negative
positive negative

Percent 13 26 31 17 13
18 to 29 12 27 35 12 13
30 to 44 20 31 26 15 9
45 to 64 13 24 33 17 13
65+ 6 23 27 25 19
White or Anglo 13 24 30 19 14
Hispanic 13 28 32 14 13
Black or African 13 28 34 16 10
American
Other 18 30 24 19 9
Female 11 24 31 19 16
Male 16 29 30 15 10
Urban 17 26 30 15 11
Suburban 11 28 32 18 11
Rural 13 21 27 17 21
No College 11 24 32 18 15
Degree
College Degree 18 30 29 15 8
Less than 11 25 32 17 14
$75,000
More than 20 30 26 16 9
$75,000
Homeowner 16 26 29 17 12
Renter 10 28 31 18 13
Children in 18 28 32 13 9
Home
No Children in 12 25 30 19 15
Home
Democrat 12 24 29 19 16
Independent 11 22 38 15 14
Republican 15 31 28 16 10
Liberal 15 23 32 17 13
Moderate 13 28 30 16 13

Conservative 14 29 26 20 12
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Q36. And how would you rate your understanding of Al? Would
you say you are...

Very Somewhat Neither Somewhat Very
knowledgeable knowledgeable knowledge nor unknowledgeabl unknowledgeabl
unknowledgeabl e e
e
Percent 12 44 29 10 5
18 to 29 19 45 28 5 4
30 to 44 15 47 25 8 5
45 to 64 9 45 30 10 6
65+ 4 36 36 16 8
White or Anglo 11 42 31 11 6
Hispanic 12 45 28 9 6
Black or African 15 45 29 7 4
American
Other 13 45 29 9 3
Female 11 41 32 10 6
Male 13 47 27 9 5
Urban 19 38 29 9 5
Suburban 9 48 29 9 5
Rural 10 39 32 11 8
No College 10 42 31 11 6
Degree
College Degree 15 48 26 7 4
Less than 11 43 30 10 6
$75,000
More than 15 46 27 8 4
$75,000
Homeowner 13 45 28 10 4
Renter 11 44 30 9 7
Children in 16 47 27 7 3
Home
No Children in 10 42 30 11 6
Home
Democrat 14 45 27 11 4
Independent 11 39 30 10 9
Republican 11 45 31 8 5
Liberal 17 46 22 11 5
Moderate 11 47 30 9 4
Conservative 10 44 31 9 6
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Q37. How often, if at all, do you use generative Al (like Chat

GPT)?
Extremely  Very Often = Somewhat  Not very oftenRarely Never
often Often
Percent 8 13 19 19 16 25
18 to 29 11 24 21 18 12 14
30 to 44 15 15 23 18 13 16
45 to 64 5 9 18 22 19 27
65+ 0 4 11 16 20 49
White or 8 12 15 20 16 30
Anglo
Hispanic 8 14 21 19 17 21
Black or 8 16 21 18 14 23
African
American
Other 13 13 24 17 10 23
Female 8 11 18 20 15 27
Male 8 16 19 17 17 23
Urban 12 11 20 18 18 21
Suburban 7 14 19 19 14 27
Rural 4 14 16 19 18 27
No College 6 11 18 18 17 30
Degree
College 11 17 20 21 14 17
Degree
Less than 8 11 18 18 17 27
$75,000
More than 10 18 19 21 12 20
$75,000
Homeowner 9 15 19 19 14 24
Renter 8 12 19 19 16 26
Childrenin 11 20 24 18 13 13
Home
No Children 6 10 17 19 17 31
in Home
Democrat 8 15 18 19 16 25
Independent 7 13 17 17 19 26
Republican 9 13 20 19 14 25
Liberal 10 16 17 19 14 24
Moderate 7 13 21 20 17 23
Conservative 8 12 19 18 14 28
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